POWER
DS1050
Distributed Power Bulk Front-End
Total Output Power: 1050 Watts
+3.3 or 5.0 Vdc Standby Output
Wide Range Input Voltage:
90 - 264 Vac
Special FeatureS

Shock and vibration specificatons Standard operating/non-operating random shock/vibration
MTBF (Demonstrated) 500K Hrs at full load, 40 °C
Ordering Information
Model Number Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output Ripple
P/P Over Current Standby** Air Flow
DS1050-3 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A STD
DS1050-3-001 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 3.3 V @ 4 A REV
DS1050-3-002 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A STD
DS1050-3-003 12.0 Vdc ±0.2% ±5% 0 A 87 A 120 mV 102.7 A - 128.4 A 5.0 V @ 2.5 A REV
*Overcurrent latches off if overcurrent lasts over 1 seconds, otherwise it is auto recovery.
** 3.3 V standby can operate at 6 A, but overall unit efficiency will fall slightly below Gold Standard.
DS1050 Data Sheet
Mechanical Drawing
Condition LED Status
Standby - ON; Main output - OFF; AC PRESENT Blinking green
Standby - ON; Main output - ON Solid green
Main output OCP, UVP, OVP Blinking Amber
FAN_FAULT; OTP; Standby OCP/UVP Amber
DS1050 Data Sheet
                           WORLDWIDE OFFICES
Americas
2900 South Diablo Way
Suite B100
Tempe, AZ 85282, USA
+1 888 412 7832
Europe (UK)
Ground Floor Offices, Barberry House
4 Harbour Buildings, Waterfront West
Brierley Hill, West Midlands
DY5 1LN, UK
+44 (0) 1384 842 211
Asia (HK)
14/F, Lu Plaza
2 Wing Yip Street
Kwun Tong, Kowloon
Hong Kong
+852 2176 3333
For more information: www.artesyn.com
For support: productsupport.ep@artesyn.com
Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Artesyn Embedded Power, Artesyn, and all Artesyn related logos are
trademarks and service marks of Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All other names and logos referred to are
trade names, trademarks, or registered trademarks of their respective owners. Specifications are subject to
change without notice. © 2019 Artesyn Embedded Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved. For full legal terms and
conditions, please visit www.artesyn.com/legal.
DS1050-DS 09Dec2019
DC Output Connector Pinout Assignment
Male connector as viewed from the rear of the supply:
D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6
PB1 PB2 PB3 PB4 PB5 PB6